



City of Faribault
Project Bid Abstract

Project Name: **Highland Place Reconstruction** Contract No.: **2018-05**
 Client: **City of Faribault** Project No.: **SAP 125-132-005**
 Bid Opening: **06/20/2018 11:00 AM** Owner: **City of Faribault**

| Line No. | Item | Units | Quantity | Engineers Estimate | | Heselon Construction | | Svenke IMS Contracting LLC | | JJD Companies, LLC | | Alcon Construction Co. | | GM Contracting, Inc. | |
|--|--|----------|----------|--------------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|----------------------------|--------------|--------------------|--------------|------------------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
| S.A.P. 125-132-005 Highland Place: Schedule A: Participating - Roadway Improvements | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 47 | 2021.501 MOBILIZATION | LUMP SUM | 1 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$21,500.00 | \$21,500.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$16,700.00 | \$16,700.00 | \$57,000.00 | \$57,000.00 |
| 1 | 2101.524 CLEARING | TREE | 2 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$820.00 | \$1,640.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 48 | 2101.524 GRUBBING | TREE | 3 | \$500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$325.00 | \$975.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$250.00 | \$750.00 | \$565.00 | \$1,695.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 40 | 2104.502 REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE | EACH | 1 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$375.00 | \$375.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$375.00 | \$375.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 |
| 2 | 2104.503 REMOVE CURB & GUTTER | LIN FT | 2620 | \$4.00 | \$10,480.00 | \$2.90 | \$7,598.00 | \$3.00 | \$7,860.00 | \$2.50 | \$6,550.00 | \$5.00 | \$13,100.00 | \$1.10 | \$2,882.00 |
| 60 | 2104.503 REMOVE WOOD FENCE | LIN FT | 12 | \$50.00 | \$600.00 | \$26.00 | \$312.00 | \$15.00 | \$180.00 | \$50.00 | \$600.00 | \$20.00 | \$240.00 | \$15.00 | \$180.00 |
| 52 | 2104.518 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK | SQ FT | 40 | \$1.50 | \$60.00 | \$0.90 | \$36.00 | \$2.00 | \$80.00 | \$1.00 | \$40.00 | \$1.52 | \$60.80 | \$0.75 | \$30.00 |
| 3 | 2104.518 REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT | SQ FT | 4765 | \$1.50 | \$7,147.50 | \$1.00 | \$4,765.00 | \$2.00 | \$9,530.00 | \$2.00 | \$9,530.00 | \$1.53 | \$7,290.45 | \$0.75 | \$3,573.00 |
| 5 | 2105.507 SUBGRADE EXCAVATION | CU YD | 500 | \$8.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$8.75 | \$4,375.00 | \$1.00 | \$500.00 | \$10.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$15.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$17.66 | \$8,830.00 |
| 4 | 2105.607 COMMON EXCAVATION (P) | CU YD | 2791 | \$15.00 | \$41,865.00 | \$14.60 | \$40,748.60 | \$16.00 | \$44,656.00 | \$10.00 | \$27,910.00 | \$17.00 | \$47,447.00 | \$17.66 | \$49,289.00 |
| 6 | 2105.607 SELECT GRANULAR BORROW (CV) (P) | CU YD | 500 | \$12.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$21.70 | \$10,850.00 | \$20.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$20.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$24.95 | \$12,475.00 | \$24.86 | \$12,430.00 |
| 7 | 2211.507 AGGREGATE BASE PLACED (CV), CLASS 5 (P) | CU YD | 1860 | \$30.00 | \$55,800.00 | \$27.85 | \$51,801.00 | \$27.00 | \$50,220.00 | \$26.00 | \$48,360.00 | \$31.25 | \$58,125.00 | \$32.43 | \$60,319.00 |
| 8 | 2357.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT | GALLON | 475 | \$3.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$1.90 | \$902.50 | \$2.00 | \$950.00 | \$2.00 | \$950.00 | \$3.40 | \$1,615.00 | \$1.75 | \$831.00 |
| 10 | 2360.509 TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEAR COURSE MIX (3:B) | TON | 1040 | \$65.00 | \$67,600.00 | \$64.30 | \$66,872.00 | \$60.00 | \$62,400.00 | \$62.00 | \$64,480.00 | \$66.75 | \$69,420.00 | \$59.00 | \$61,360.00 |
| 9 | 2360.509 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3:C) | TON | 520 | \$70.00 | \$36,400.00 | \$70.85 | \$36,842.00 | \$65.00 | \$33,800.00 | \$68.00 | \$35,360.00 | \$73.60 | \$38,272.00 | \$65.00 | \$33,800.00 |
| 53 | 2503.503 12" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS V | LIN FT | 32 | \$40.00 | \$1,280.00 | \$46.60 | \$1,491.20 | \$55.00 | \$1,760.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$65.00 | \$2,080.00 | \$59.80 | \$1,913.00 |
| 41 | 2503.602 CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER | EACH | 1 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$700.00 | \$700.00 | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$435.00 | \$435.00 | \$2,381.14 | \$2,381.14 |
| 56 | 2506.502 ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING | EACH | 1 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$545.00 | \$545.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$464.00 | \$464.00 |
| 42 | 2506.602 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL | EACH | 2 | \$3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$1,964.00 | \$3,928.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$2,080.00 | \$4,160.00 | \$2,261.46 | \$4,522.00 |
| 11 | 2521.618 4" CONCRETE WALK | SQ FT | 3790 | \$6.00 | \$22,740.00 | \$5.45 | \$20,655.00 | \$6.00 | \$22,740.00 | \$6.50 | \$24,635.00 | \$4.40 | \$16,676.00 | \$4.24 | \$16,069.00 |
| 59 | 2521.618 6" CONCRETE WALK | SQ FT | 920 | \$10.00 | \$9,200.00 | \$12.60 | \$11,592.00 | \$12.00 | \$11,040.00 | \$6.75 | \$6,210.00 | \$16.81 | \$15,465.20 | \$15.23 | \$14,011.00 |
| 12 | 2531.603 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER B624 | LIN FT | 2632 | \$28.00 | \$73,696.00 | \$18.90 | \$49,744.80 | \$18.00 | \$47,376.00 | \$17.75 | \$46,718.00 | \$18.75 | \$49,350.00 | \$16.60 | \$43,691.00 |
| 14 | 2531.618 TRUNCATED DOMES | SQ FT | 72 | \$60.00 | \$4,320.00 | \$38.00 | \$2,736.00 | \$35.00 | \$2,520.00 | \$2.00 | \$144.00 | \$38.00 | \$2,736.00 | \$33.25 | \$2,394.00 |
| 13 | 2531.618 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT | SQ FT | 5870 | \$10.00 | \$58,700.00 | \$6.35 | \$37,274.50 | \$6.00 | \$35,220.00 | \$7.15 | \$41,970.50 | \$7.00 | \$41,090.00 | \$6.73 | \$39,505.00 |
| 15 | 2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL | LUMP SUM | 1 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$6,920.00 | \$6,920.00 | \$6,350.00 | \$6,350.00 | \$4,750.00 | \$4,750.00 | \$7,100.00 | \$7,100.00 | \$32,750.00 | \$32,750.00 |
| 50 | 2571.624 CONIFEROUS TREE 6" HT B&B | EACH | 4 | \$750.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$765.00 | \$3,060.00 | \$700.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$565.00 | \$2,260.00 | \$450.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 49 | 2571.624 DECIDUOUS TREE 3" CAL B&B | EACH | 4 | \$750.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$765.00 | \$3,060.00 | \$700.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$565.00 | \$2,260.00 | \$450.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 44 | 2573.501 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT | LUMP SUM | 4 | \$750.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$600.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 43 | 2573.502 STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION | EACH | 8 | \$250.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$160.00 | \$1,280.00 | \$100.00 | \$800.00 | \$200.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$160.00 | \$1,280.00 | \$135.00 | \$1,080.00 |
| 16 | 2575.504 SODDING TYPE LAWN | SQ YD | 3500 | \$5.50 | \$19,250.00 | \$8.40 | \$29,400.00 | \$8.00 | \$28,000.00 | \$7.00 | \$24,500.00 | \$8.20 | \$28,700.00 | \$5.68 | \$19,880.00 |
| 54 | 2582.503 4" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP | LIN FT | 1315 | \$0.75 | \$986.25 | \$1.00 | \$1,315.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,315.00 | \$1.25 | \$1,643.75 | \$1.02 | \$1,341.30 | \$1.25 | \$1,643.00 |
| 55 | 2582.503 4" DBLE SOLID LINE MULTI COMP | LIN FT | 1315 | \$1.00 | \$1,315.00 | \$2.00 | \$2,630.00 | \$2.00 | \$2,630.00 | \$2.10 | \$2,761.50 | \$1.02 | \$1,341.30 | \$2.50 | \$3,287.00 |
| 57 | 2582.518 CROSSWALK MULTI COMP | SQ FT | 300 | \$10.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$11.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$11.50 | \$3,450.00 | \$10.40 | \$3,120.00 | \$6.89 | \$2,067.00 |
| Total S.A.P. 125-132-005 Highland Place: Schedule A: Participating - Roadway Improvements: | | | | | \$470,364.75 | | \$431,024.10 | | \$424,677.00 | | \$424,422.75 | | \$461,710.05 | | \$487,537.00 |
| S.A.P. 125-132-005 Highland Place: Schedule B: Non Participating - Watermain Improvements | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 17 | 2021.501 MOBILIZATION - WATERMAIN | LUMP SUM | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1,320.00 | \$1,320.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$18,500.00 | \$18,500.00 |
| 51 | 2104.602 REMOVE HYDRANT W/ GATE VALVE & LEAD | EACH | 3 | \$500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$560.00 | \$1,680.00 | \$300.00 | \$900.00 | \$750.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$350.00 | \$1,050.00 |
| 18 | 2451.607 TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL (CV) | CU YD | 50 | \$30.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$46.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.50 | \$25.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$37.00 | \$1,850.00 | \$32.50 | \$1,625.00 |
| 19 | 2504.601 TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE | LUMP SUM | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$14,500.00 | \$14,500.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$12,500.00 |
| 58 | 2504.601 WATER SAMPLING STATION | LUMP SUM | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$4,360.00 | \$4,360.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$5,120.00 | \$5,120.00 |
| 20 | 2504.602 CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN | EACH | 5 | \$750.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$985.00 | \$4,925.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$900.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$2,246.56 | \$11,232.00 |
| 21 | 2504.602 1" CORPORATION STOP | EACH | 24 | \$150.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$360.00 | \$8,640.00 | \$350.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$200.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$365.00 | \$8,760.00 | \$684.59 | \$16,430.00 |
| 22 | 2504.602 6" GATE VALVE AND BOX | EACH | 2 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,290.00 | \$2,580.00 | \$1,150.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1,475.00 | \$2,950.00 | \$2,506.59 | \$5,013.00 |
| 45 | 2504.602 8" GATE VALVE AND BOX | EACH | 4 | \$2,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$1,655.00 | \$6,620.00 | \$2,050.00 | \$8,200.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$1,865.00 | \$7,460.00 | \$2,862.12 | \$11,448.00 |
| 23 | 2504.602 1" CURB STOP & BOX | EACH | 24 | \$250.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$355.00 | \$8,520.00 | \$375.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$350.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$415.00 | \$9,960.00 | \$691.03 | \$16,584.00 |
| 24 | 2504.602 INSTALL HYDRANT W/ 6" LEAD & VALVE | EACH | 3 | \$4,500.00 | \$13,500.00 | \$5,660.00 | \$16,980.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$15,600.00 | \$6,800.00 | \$20,400.00 | \$5,405.79 | \$16,217.00 |
| 25 | 2504.603 1" TYPE K COPPER PIPE | LIN FT | 750 | \$30.00 | \$22,500.00 | \$27.00 | \$20,250.00 | \$30.00 | \$22,500.00 | \$30.00 | \$22,500.00 | \$32.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$26.25 | \$19,687.00 |
| 26 | 2504.603 6" PVC WATERMAIN | LIN FT | 35 | \$40.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$38.00 | \$1,330.00 | \$34.00 | \$1,190.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$33.73 | \$1,180.00 |
| 39 | 2504.603 8" PVC WATERMAIN | LIN FT | 1335 | \$45.00 | \$60,075.00 | \$32.50 | \$43,387.50 | \$34.00 | \$45,390.00 | \$40.00 | \$53,400.00 | \$34.25 | \$45,723.75 | \$36.50 | \$48,727.00 |
| 27 | 2504.608 DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS | POUND | 488 | \$6.50 | \$3,172.00 | \$7.00 | \$3,416.00 | \$6.00 | \$2,928.00 | \$8.00 | \$3,904.00 | \$11.00 | \$5,368.00 | \$12.37 | \$6,036.00 |
| Total S.A.P. 125-132-005 Highland Place: Schedule B: Non Participating - Watermain Improvements: | | | | | \$142,997.00 | | \$140,808.50 | | \$138,808.50 | | \$162,604.00 | | \$144,721.75 | | \$191,353.00 |
| S.A.P. 125-132-005 Highland Place: Schedule C: Non Participating - Sanitary Sewer Improvements | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

SAP 125-132-005 - Project Bid Abstract

| Project: SAP 125-132-005 - Highland Place Reconstruction | | | | Engineers Estimate | | Heselton Construction | | Swenke IMS Contracting LLC | | JJD Companies, LLC | | Alcon Construction Co. | | GM Contracting, Inc. | |
|---|---|----------|----------|--------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|----------------------------|--------------|--------------------|--------------|------------------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|
| Line No. | Item | Units | Quantity | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
| 28 | 2021.501 MOBILIZATION - SANITARY SEWER | LUMP SUM | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1,035.00 | \$1,035.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$22,300.00 | \$22,300.00 |
| 29 | 2104.602 REMOVE MANHOLE (SANITARY) | EACH | 4 | \$500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$385.00 | \$1,540.00 | \$400.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$750.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$475.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$350.00 | \$1,400.00 |
| 30 | 2451.607 TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL (CV) | CU YD | 50 | \$30.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$46.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.50 | \$25.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$37.00 | \$1,850.00 | \$32.50 | \$1,625.00 |
| 31 | 2503.601 MAINTENANCE OF SAN SEWER SERVICE | LUMP SUM | 1 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$950.00 | \$950.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.01 | \$2,400.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 46 | 2503.602 CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER | EACH | 2 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$350.00 | \$700.00 | \$1,550.00 | \$3,100.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$852.08 | \$1,704.00 |
| 32 | 2503.602 8"X4" PVC WYE | EACH | 24 | \$150.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$135.00 | \$3,240.00 | \$175.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$200.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$210.00 | \$5,040.00 | \$633.68 | \$15,208.00 |
| 33 | 2503.602 CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE (SANITARY) | EACH | 1 | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$650.00 | \$650.00 | \$1,550.00 | \$1,550.00 | \$800.00 | \$800.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$1,719.80 | \$1,719.80 |
| 34 | 2503.603 CLEAN AND VIDEO TAPE PIPE SEWER | LIN FT | 1243 | \$1.50 | \$1,864.50 | \$1.25 | \$1,553.75 | \$3.00 | \$3,729.00 | \$2.25 | \$2,796.75 | \$2.15 | \$2,672.45 | \$1.90 | \$2,361.00 |
| 35 | 2503.603 8" PVC PIPE SEWER | LIN FT | 1243 | \$35.00 | \$43,505.00 | \$31.75 | \$39,465.25 | \$38.00 | \$47,234.00 | \$40.00 | \$49,720.00 | \$37.80 | \$46,985.40 | \$49.14 | \$61,081.00 |
| 36 | 2503.603 4" PVC SANITARY SERVICE PIPE | LIN FT | 750 | \$25.00 | \$18,750.00 | \$27.00 | \$20,250.00 | \$25.00 | \$18,750.00 | \$30.00 | \$22,500.00 | \$32.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$34.23 | \$25,672.00 |
| 37 | 2506.502 ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING | EACH | 1 | \$350.00 | \$350.00 | \$458.40 | \$458.40 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$515.00 | \$515.00 | \$464.00 | \$464.00 |
| 38 | 2506.602 CONSTRUCT SANITARY MANHOLE | EACH | 5 | \$3,500.00 | \$17,500.00 | \$3,550.00 | \$17,750.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$4,580.00 | \$22,900.00 | \$3,769.32 | \$18,846.00 |
| Total S.A.P. 125-132-005 Highland Place: Schedule C: Non Participating - Sanitary Sewer Improvements: | | | | | \$98,319.50 | | \$89,892.40 | | \$103,663.51 | | \$111,766.75 | | \$111,262.85 | | \$159,883.00 |
| Total S.A.P. 125-132-005 Highland Place: Schedule A: Participating - Roadway Improvements: | | | | | \$470,364.75 | | \$431,024.10 | | \$424,677.00 | | \$424,422.75 | | \$461,710.05 | | \$487,537.00 |
| Total S.A.P. 125-132-005 Highland Place: Schedule B: Non Participating - Watermain Improvements: | | | | | \$142,997.00 | | \$140,808.50 | | \$138,808.50 | | \$162,604.00 | | \$144,721.75 | | \$191,353.00 |
| Total S.A.P. 125-132-005 Highland Place: Schedule C: Non Participating - Sanitary Sewer Improvements: | | | | | \$98,319.50 | | \$89,892.40 | | \$103,663.51 | | \$111,766.75 | | \$111,262.85 | | \$159,883.00 |
| Totals for Project SAP 125-132-005 | | | | | \$711,681.25 | | \$661,725.00 | | \$667,149.01 | | \$698,793.50 | | \$717,694.65 | | \$838,774.00 |
| % of Estimate for Project SAP 125-132-005 | | | | | | | -7.02% | | -6.26% | | -1.81% | | 0.84% | | 17.8% |

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: _____ License No. _____
Date: _____